

January 2012

I am writing to request the following information from you under the Freedom of Information Act regarding the provision of lone worker devices within your trust.

The information I am requesting relates to the 2009 framework agreement for the provision of lone worker services between NHS Business Services Authority and Reliance Secure Task Management Limited.

My questions are as follows:

- 1. Please confirm whether your trust has any lone worker devices purchased through the above agreement.*

The Trust has not purchased any lone worker devices through the above agreement.

- 2. Please provide the number of devices purchased.*

Please see our response to question 1.

- 3. Please provide the date that your trust purchased the devices, the contract length and value of the contract.*

Please see our response to question 1.

- 4. Please list the departments or job titles of the device users in your trust.*

Please see our response to question 1.

- 5. Please provide the job title of the 'Local Security Management Specialist' in your organisation.*

Security, Fire and Safety Manager, and Local Security Management Specialist (LSMS).

- 6. If possible, please list the name and contact details (phone, email) of this person.*

Mr Nick Kay, Grad IOSH, MIIRSM, ASMS - nick.kay@southend.nhs.uk.